exceeds the Proposal Review Fees previously paid by the Proposing Private 

Entity, the Proposing Private Entity shall pay such additional fees before 

APS will continue to process, review and evaluate the Unsolicited PPEA 

Proposal. 

a. A Proposal Review Fee of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($2,500.00) shall accompany an initial Unsolicited PPEA Proposal.  

Such Initial Fee shall be paid with certified funds.   

2. APS shall, within sixty (60) days from receipt of the Unsolicited 

PPEA Proposal and the Proposal Review Fee, make a “pre-evaluation